FORM 10 CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION OF SUBCONTRACT UNDER SUBSECTION 33(1) OF THE ACT

Construction Act

This is to certify the completion of a subcontract for the supply of services or materials between			
			and D. Grant Construction Limited ,
dated the	Brd day of February	, 20	20 .
The subcontract provided for the supply of the following services or materials: Interior Selective Demolition			
to the following improvement: Fanshawe College Innovation Village – Phase 1: Redevelopment of part of F Building into a library containing; library collections, research, study, training, collaboration and indigenous spirit assembly facilities. (short description of the improvement)			
of premises at 1001 Fanshawe College Boulevard, London, ON, N5Y 5R6 . (street address, or if there is none, the location of the premises)			
Date of certification March 1, 2021			
	-third at		N/A
(payment certifier where there is one) (owner and contractor) The Fanshawe College of Name of owner: Applied Arts and Technology			
Address for service: 1001 Fanshawe College Boulevard, London, ON, N5Y 5R6			
Name of contractor: D. Grant Construction Limited			
Address for service: 9887 Longwoods Rd., London, ON, N6P 1P2			
Name of payment certifier (where applicable): Philip Agar Architect Inc.			
Address: 513 Queens Avenue, London, ON, N6B 1Y3			
(Use A or B, whichever is appropriate)			
Χ Α.	Identification of premises for preservati	on of li	liens:
	1001 Fanshawe College Boulevard, (if a lien attache	Londo es to the	
	Office to which claim for lien must be g <mark>N/A</mark>	iven to	preserve lien:
	(if the lien does not attach to the premises, th	e name	e and address of the person or body to whom the claim for lien must be given)